CC Level - installation & operating instructions (v1.0).docx 10/6/2011
Reed Switch Protection:
INDUCTIVE LOADS
When using reed switches for inductive loads such as motors, relay coil, solenoids, etc., the contacts
will be subjected to high induced voltages during opening of the contacts (load circuit). Such high
induced voltages (transients) may cause damage to the reed switch or significantly reduce its life.
Therefore, protective circuits such as: RC (snubber), varistor or clamping diodes are recommended.
(see Fig.4a, Fig.4b, Fig.4c)

T = Large Float - 316SS, 12.7mm stem (S3 - cylindrical, ø45mm x 55mm, min S.G 0.65). Min dist. between floats = 75mm
Liquid Float Level Switch
Model Numbering System
CC Level - Vertical Mount Level Switches and Transmitters
= Large Float - 316SS, 12.7mm stem (S4 - spherical, 52mm dia,min 0.55 sg) Min between switches = 75mm
= Large Float - 316SS, 12.7mm stem (S3 - cylindrical, 45mm dia x 55mm, min 0.65 sg) Min between switches = 78mm
= Small Float -  316SS, 8mm stem (S1 - cylindrical 29mm dia x 29mm,min 0.8 sg ) Min between switches = 50mm
= Small Float -  Buna N; exposed magnet & brass collars (NBR - cyl 18.5mm dia x 26mm, min 0.5 sg) Min between switches = 50mm
= Large Float - 316SS, 12.7mm stem (S3 - cylindrical, 45mm dia x 55mm, min 0.65 sg) Level Transmitter, single float only; 4 - 20mA output
1    = # of Switches FL = Flying Leads; 1m PVC standard; longer & PTFE available on request.
2    = # of Switches DIN15 = Mini DIN 43650A 15mm plug & base; IP65
3    = # of Switches DIN25 = DIN 43650A 25mm plug & base; IP65
4    = # of Switches JB-PPL = Junction box, Polypropylene large, M20 cable entry; IP65
5    = # of Switches JB-BLL = Junction box, glass reinforced Bakelite, large, M20 cable entry, IP65
JB-ALM = Junction box, aluminium, medium, M20 cable entry; < 32V only; IP65
JB-ALL = Junction box, aluminium, large, with earth screw & cover lock for line voltage. M20 cable entry; IP65
JB-SSM = Junction box, stainless steel, medium, M20 cable entry with EPDM seal & SS gland; < 32V only; IP65
JB-SSL = Junction box, stainless steel, large, with earth and cover lock for line voltage. M20 cable entry, EPDM seal & SS gland; IP65
JB-ALS = Junction box, aluminium, small, M16 cable entry; < 32V only; IP65
JB-SSS = Junction box, stainless steel, small, M16 cable entry; < 32V only; IP65
JB-ALH = Junction box, aluminium, HiTop, M20 cable entry; < 32V only; IP65
ES = Electrical special on request
1/8T = 1/8" BSPT Thread Fitting 3/8T = 3/8" BSPM Thread Fitting ] Single Switch only
1/8T90 = 1/8" BSPT, right angle stem. 3/8T90 = 3/8" BSPM, right angle stem.
0.75T = 3/4" BSPT Thread Fitting   * CCSP only x/xBH = x/x Bulhead fitting - specify both threads
1T = 1" BSPT Thread Fitting  * CCSP and CCS only; 2T = 2" BSPT Thread Fitting
1G = 1" BSPP Thread Fitting * CCSP and CCS only; 2G = 2" BSPP Thread Fitting
xxTN = mounting thread is NPT
1A = 1" ANSI 150# flange  * CCSP and CCS only;    1.5A = 1 1/2" ANSI 150# Flange
2A = 2" ANSI 150# Flange;  3A = 3" ANSI 150# RF
1D = 1" Table D Flange  * CCSP and CCS only;   2D = 2" Table D Flange
1CF 2CF
MS = Mounting special
CC - - - - - -
Electrical
connection
O/A
length
T
= 1" BSPM & SS compression fitting, minor adjustment only. = 2" BSPM & SS compression fitting,
XXX  = Serial Number or coding to identify:
special features, customer reference, etc
Assigned by Control ComponentsAdditional
optionsMountingNbr of levels, type,
voltage or output.
Float
type
Small junction boxes cannot be used for
250V or units with 3 or more switches.
              IMPORTANT NOTES:
SPST switches:  standard, 500mA
(resistive) 32V AC/DC.
Each to be specified as NC or NO       -